	Form PTO-1594 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	A A
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	13001 Tease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Healthcare Media Enterprises, In	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The TriZetto Group, Inc. Internal Address:
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	Street Address: 567 San Nicolas Dr. Newport City: Beach State: CA Zip92660
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	Association
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Delaware Other
	Other Secution Date: $8 (35/2003)$	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule 1
	Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Donald W. Margolis Internal Address: Margolis & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: PO Box 20338	8. Deposit account number: 131705
11/20/2001	De Frite: Boddon S 131705 State: CO Zip:80308	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:852	40.00 B0 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Donald W. Margolis	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 10/24/03 98/28/03 gnatyre Date
		er shifet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule 1

List of Trademarks

I. Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date

II. Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
Montage	2072625	6/17/1997

\\MC - 80334/20 - #6258 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, **ASSIGNOR**: Healthcare Media Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

successor-in-interest to Healthcare Media Enterprises, Inc., a

California corporation,

1700 Broadway

New York, New York 10019

has adopted and is using certain **Marks** which Assignor has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed in **Schedule 1** attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, hereinafter the "**Marks**".

WHEREAS, **ASSIGNEE**:

THE TRIZETTO GROUP, INC.

a Delaware corporation of **567 San Nicolas Drive**

Newport Beach, California 92660

is desirous of acquiring said marks, and the registrations therefore which **Assignor** now possesses in said **Marks** in any and all classes and all right, title, interest and goodwill in said **Marks** for any and all goods and services in which **Assignor** has used said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said **Assignor** does hereby assign unto said **Assignee** all right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the registrations therefore, together with the common law rights, foreign rights, State rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by the **Marks** and the above identified registrations therefore, including the right to take legal action and collect damages and/or profits for any past, current or future infringement or misuse of the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer.

Healthcare Media Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, successor-in-interest to Healthcare Media Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation, Assignor

By:

RECORDED: 10/27/2003

James J. Sullivan, Senior Vice President and Secretary

8/25/03

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0572